of that institution, and that on the presentation of such warrants on the state auditor, it shall be his duty to draw warrants on the state treasurer for like amounts. Such money to be ex-How drawn. pended under the direction of the board of trustees of the Minnesota hospital for insane. *Provided*, That the sum herein appropriated shall be drawn monthly in advance upon the estimated expenses for said institution.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and effect.

often its pessage .

after its passage.

. Approved March 3, 1876.

CHAPTER CVIII.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE RELIEF OF DESTITUTE IMMIGRANTS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated one thousand dol-Tobe expended lars from the general revenue fund for the relief of destitute of the Governor. immigrants, to be disbursed upon the orders of the governor.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and whenact to take

after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1876.

CHAPTER CIR

AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEYS FOR THE LEGISLATIVE EXPENSES OF THE PRESENT SESSION OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA.

Section 1. That the sum of sixty-five thousand dollars, or so much thereof as may be necessary, be appropriated for the payment of salary, mileage and other expenses of the members penses. and officers of the legislature during the present session.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and When act to take

after its passage.

Approved January 13, 1876.